
DAYCARE • PRESCHOOL • KINDERGARTEN

810 EHuron River Drive. Belleville, MI 48111. (734) 697-7455
www.bethanybiblechurch.com

FULL TIME PROGRAM

Up to 9 hours per day
After 9 hours per day
Second child (full-time)

$190.00 per week / $190.00 (summer elementary only)
$7.00 per hour or fraction of hour ($7.00 per hour - elementary)
$170.00 per week

PART TIME PROGRAM

Up to 9 hours per day
After 9 hours per day
5 hours per day

$40.00 per day (preschool age)
$7.00 per hour or fraction of hour (preschool age)
$35.00 per day (preschool age)

Preschool morning session (9:00-12:00)
Before and/or after school (elementary)
Elementary full day-up to 9 hours/day
Summer craft fee (elementary)

$25.00 per session
$7.00 per hour ($70.00minimum per week)
$41.00 (after 9 hours, $7 per hour) ($190 per full week)
$50.00 (once per summer)

KINDERGARTENPROGRAM

Kindergarten (AMonly)
Full-time students
Some full days

$95.00 per week
$190.00 per week
$40.00 per day

All students will be charged a materials fee of $100.00 per semester (due in July and October)

**Licensing, staffing, and program requirements force us to engage staff based on the number of children enrolled.

Thus we cannot give tuition refunds for days your child is absent. They will be charged at their daily rate after vacation

days are used. Please see vacation day amounts below. **

MEALS

The schedule does include amid-morning and after-nap snack for kindergarten and preschool. Lunchmust be provided
by parents.All lunch boxes and thermos’ should be labeled with your child’s name. Acceptable beverages are juice or
milk.No pop is allowed.Milk will be provided if a beverage is not sent with your child. School-age childrenmust bring

their lunch on half-days of school. Please do not send in items that needmicrowaved or refrigerated!

FEE PAYMENTS

An enrollment fee of $50.00 per child (non-refundable) is charged at the time of scheduled entry. All fees are due on

Monday of the forthcoming week. A 3% fee will be added to your payment for credit card usage. Accounts in arrears

will be charged a $5.00 per week late fee. Please check with the office staff for a listing of your account.

We request a oneweekwritten notice when a child is to bewithdrawn from our center.
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VACATIONAND SICK TIMEALLOWANCES (available after a child has been in attendance 3months)

Full-time children (renewed on anniversary start date) 10 free-of-charge days per year

Full-time children additional missed time charge Normal rate

Part-time children (renewed on anniversary start date) Number of days per year, based on the number of
days per week attendance

(Example: 2 days per week attendance = 2 free
vacation days per year, etc.)

Part-time children additional missed time charge Normal rate

Major holidays and any days the center is completely closed No charge

Snow days and school breaks (Full day children and
elementary students)

Normal rate

*** Remember: Bethany is usually open even if the public schools are closed! ***

AFTERHOURS

Any child remaining after 6:00 PMwill be charged $10.00 per 15minutes. Please be courteous and remember that
our staff has to stay overtimewhen you do not pick up your child on time.

ADDITIONALNOTE FROMTHEDIRECTOR

It is impossible to cover every situation thatmay arise in a schedule of fees. In the case of limited hours for either a
part-time or full-time student, an adjustment in rates may be given.
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